THE DATASHEET OF
101X15W102MV4E
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
10 www.johansondielectrics.com
X2Y® FILTER & DECOUPLING CAPACITORS
X2Y® filter capacitors employ a unique, patented low inductance design featuring two balanced capacitors
that are immune to temperature, voltage and aging performance differences.
These components offer superior decoupling and EMI filtering performance, virtually eliminate parasitics, and

Power Bypass capacitance is specified Power-to-Ground  (A + B to G)
Rated voltage is from line to ground in Circuit 1, power to ground in Circuit 2 .
HOW TO ORDER X2Y® CAPACITORS P/N written: 101X14W102MV4T
100 X14 W 102 M V 4 T
VOLTAGE SIZE DIELECTRIC CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE TERMINATION MARKING PACKING QUALIFICATION
6R3  =  6.3 V
100  =  10 V
160  =  16 V
250  =  25 V
500  =  50 V
  101  =  100 V
  501  =  500 V
X07 = 0402
X14 = 0603
X15 = 0805
X18 = 1206
X41 = 1210
X44 = 1410
X43 = 1812
N = NP0
W = X7R
1st two digits are
significant; third digit
denotes number of
zeros, R = decimal.
    102 = 1000 pF
   104 = 0.10 µF
5R6 = 5.6pF
M =  ± 20%
   * D =  ± 0.50 pF
*Values < 10 pF
only
V =  NI Barrier with
100% Tin Plating
(Matte)
F =  Polyterm
flexible termination
T = SnPb
4 = Unmarked
(Not available)
  E  = Embossed 7”
T  = Punched 7”
No code = bulk
Tape specs.
per EIA RS481
AEC-Q200
Qualification *
(optional)
+AQ
11www.johansondielectrics.com
Dimensional ViewCross-sectional View
G
G
A
B
EB
CB
 L
 W
 T
EB
CB
 L
 W
 T
X2Y® FILTER & DECOUPLING CAPACITORS
CASE SIZE
0402 (X07) 0603 (X14) 0805 (X15) 1206 (X18) 1210 (X41) 1410 (X44) 1812 (X43)
IN MM IN MM IN MM IN MM IN MM IN MM IN MM
L 0.045 ±
0.003
1.143 ±
0.076